DATA SHEET
ANTI-SULFURATED HIGH TEMPERATURE
AUTOMOTIVE GRADE CHIP RESISTORS
AG series
5%, 1%, 0.5%
sizes 0402/0603/0805/1206
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P

(7) DEFAULT CODE
Letter L is the system default code for ordering only.  (Note)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code for an AG0402
chip resistor, value 100 KΩ with
±1% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch
tape reel with 10Kpcs quantity is:
AG0402FR-07100KL.
NOTE
1. All our R-Chip products are RoHS
compliant and Halogen free. "LFP" of the
internal 2D reel label states "Lead-Free
Process"
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific
symbol can be printed
 Resistance rule of global part
number
Resistance coding rule Example
XRXX
(1 to 9.76 Ω)
1R = 1 Ω
1R5 = 1.5 Ω
9R76 = 9.76 Ω
XXRX
(10 to 97.6 Ω)
10R = 10 Ω
97R6 = 97.6 Ω
XXXR
(100 to 976 Ω)
100R = 100 Ω
XKXX
(1 to 9.76 KΩ)
1K = 1,000 Ω
9K76 = 9760 Ω
XMXX
(1 to 9.76 MΩ)
1M = 1,000,000 Ω
9M76= 9,760,000 Ω
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
 Apr. 08, 2022  V.0
Product specification
3
10
SERIES AG 0402 to 1206
  MARKING
AG0402
 No marking
AG0603 / AG0805 / AG1206
E-24 series: 3 digits, ±5%, ≥10Ω
First two digits for significant figure and 3rd digit for number of zeros
AG0603
E-24 series: 3 digits, ±1%
One short bar under marking letter
E-96 series: 3 digits, ±1%
First two digits for E-96 marking rule and 3rd letter for number of zeros
AG0805 / AG1206
Both E-24 and E-96 series: 4 digits, ±1%
First three digits for significant figure and 4th digit for number of zeros